that the Company is capable of repaying such borrowings and that such borrowings are not expected
to have any material effect on the cash flow of the Company and its subsidiaries (“HSCB Group”).

(The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank)

SHARE BUY-BACK STATEMENT

22

2.4 Shareholding of Directors and Substantial Shareholders

For purpose of illustration, the effect before and after the proposed purchase of its own shares under
the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-back Authority on the direct and indirect shareholdings of the
substantial shareholders and/or persons connected with them based on the register of substantial
shareholders of the Company as at 31 March 2021 is as follows:

 <------------------------------------------No. of ordinary shares held in the Company-------------------------------------->
 <--------------Before the proposed purchase ---------->  <------------After the proposed purchase ---------->
   Assuming 10% of the total number of

issued shares
   was purchased and cancelled

Substantial shareholders Direct %(1)  Indirect %(1)  Direct  %  Indirect  %

Gek Poh (Holdings) Sdn Bhd
(“Gek Poh”)

1,360,094,542 54.63  199,364,580 (2) 8.01  1,360,094,542 60.70  199,364,580 (2) 8.90

Hap Seng Insurance Services
Sdn Bhd (“HSIS”)

199,364,580 8.01  - -  199,364,580 8.90  - -

Affin Hwang Nominees (Asing)
Sdn Bhd
Exempt AN for Lei Shing Hong
Securities Limited (Clients A/C
for Lei Shing Hong Investment
Limited (“LSHI”))

280,675,660 11.27  - -  280,675,660 12.53  - -

Tan Sri Datuk Seri Panglima  Lau
Cho Kun @ Lau Yu Chak (“Tan
Sri Lau”)

- -  1,840,134,782(3) 73.91  - -  1,840,134,782 82.12

Notes:

(1) For purpose of computing the percentage of shareholding above, the number of ordinary shares used

was 2,489,669,583 which was arrived at after deducting 12,000 treasury shares held by the Company
from its issued shares of 2,489,681,583 ordinary shares as at 31 March 2021.

(2) Pursuant to section 8 of the Act, Gek Poh is deemed to have interest in 199,364,580 ordinary shares
constituting 8.01% shareholding in HSCB held by HSIS, the wholly-owned subsidiary of Gek Poh.

(3) Pursuant to section 8 of the Act, Tan Sri Lau is deemed to have interest in 1,360,094,542 ordinary